TC9400
TC9401
TC9402
TC9400/1/2-5  11/6/96© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21483A
Voltage-To-Frequency/Frequency-To-Voltage Converters
FEATURES
Voltage-to-Frequency
■ Choice of Guaranteed Linearity:

Reference
Voltage
ORDERING INFORMATION
Linearity Temperature
Part No. (V/F) Package Range
TC9400COD 0.05% 14-Pin 0°C to +70°C
SOIC (Narrow)
TC9400CPD 0.05% 14-Pin 0°C to +70°C
Plastic DIP
TC9400EJD 0.05% 14-Pin – 40°C to +85°C
CerDIP
TC9401CPD 0.01% 14-Pin 0°C to +70°C
Plastic DIP
TC9401EJD 0.01% 14-Pin – 40°C to +85°C
CerDIP
TC9402CPD 0.25% 14-Pin 0°C to +70°C
Plastic DIP
TC9402EJD 0.25% 14-Pin /c/c°C to +85°C
CerDIP
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
2
Voltage-To-Frequency/Frequency-To-Voltage Converters